
Assistance Report 1st Quarter 2020

Quarter Funding Total   $    3,016.20
To Date Funding Total $697,800.99

Area of Operation 1st Quarter 2nd Quarter 3rd Quarter 4th Quarter To Date
Thailand $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Laos $830.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $830.00
Student Aid - Thailand $2,186.20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,186.20
Quarter Total $3,016.20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,016.20
Total to Date $697,800.99 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $697,800.99

Motions and Actions 1st Quarter 2020
20-01 Approved, Thailand Student Assistance – January
20-02 Approved, Thailand Student Assistance – February
20-03 Approved, Laos Quality of Life - Hudgens
20-04 Approved, Thailand Student Assistance – March
20-05 Approved, Laos Non-Assistance Expense Funds - Smith

Respectfully submitted,
Les Thompson
Chairman TLCB Assistance Committee
7 April 2020

Motion details attached below:



Motion 20-01 Student Assistance Program - January
Estimated Amount = $730.00
Actual Amount = $746.53

For Satawat Sri-in, I make the following motion:
Move that 22,000 baht be approved for our continuing student assistance for January 2020.

College/University Students @ 2,000thb/month

1) Juthathip Siriwong 4th Year English Teaching
2) Wipada Phetsuwan 4th Year Sakon Nakhon Rajabhat U (Sakon Nakhon)
3) Nutchanat Niwongsa 4th Year NPU
4) Nantawee Chanapoch 4th Year NPU
5) Natsupha Pholman 4th Year Burapha University - Chonburi
6) Darart Promarrak 3rd Year MCU
7) Thamonwan Thungnathad 3rd Year NPU
8) Nittaya Manasen 3rd Year NPU
9) Matchima Khanda 2nd Year Sakon Nakhon Rajabhat U (Mathmatics Teaching)
10) Achiraya Thiauthit 1st Year NPU
11) Sawini Manaonok 1st Year UBU

Total: 22,000thb

Exchange Rate on 25 November 2019 is 30.2THB per 1USD



Motion 20-02 Student Assistance Program - February
Estimated Amount = $725.00
Actual Amount = $724.56

For Satawat Sri-in, I make the following motion:
Move that 22,000 baht be approved for our continuing student assistance for February 2020.

College/University Students @ 2,000thb/month

1) Juthathip Siriwong 4th Year English Teaching
2) Wipada Phetsuwan 4th Year Sakon Nakhon Rajabhat U (Sakon Nakhon)
3) Nutchanat Niwongsa 4th Year NPU
4) Nantawee Chanapoch 4th Year NPU
5) Natsupha Pholman 4th Year Burapha University - Chonburi
6) Darart Promarrak 3rd Year MCU
7) Thamonwan Thungnathad 3rd Year NPU
8) Nittaya Manasen 3rd Year NPU
9) Matchima Khanda 2nd Year Sakon Nakhon Rajabhat U (Mathmatics Teaching)
10) Achiraya Thiauthit 1st Year NPU
11) Sawini Manaonok 1st Year UBU

Total: 22,000thb

Exchange Rate on 25 January 2020 is 30.6THB per 1USD



Motion 20-03 Laos Quality of Life
Estimated Amount = $830.00
Actual Amount = $830.00
Budget Remaining 16,000.00 - $830.00 = $15,170

For Jeff Hudgens, I make the following motion:

They've asked for 347 panels for two different schools.

Although, I believe they need that many, I'd like to validate it beforehand.

So my proposal would be for two schools: Najat and Thongkham.
- 100 panels at $7.50 each = $750
- Roofing Nails = $30
- Transportation/Misc = $50
Total: $830



Motion 20-04 Student Assistance Program - March
Estimated Amount = $700.00
Actual Amount = $715.11

For Satawat Sri-in, I make the following motion:
Move that 22,000 baht be approved for our continuing student assistance for March 2020.

College/University Students @ 2,000thb/month

1) Juthathip Siriwong 4th Year English Teaching
2) Wipada Phetsuwan 4th Year Sakon Nakhon Rajabhat U (Sakon Nakhon)
3) Nutchanat Niwongsa 4th Year NPU
4) Nantawee Chanapoch 4th Year NPU
5) Natsupha Pholman 4th Year Burapha University - Chonburi
6) Darart Promarrak 3rd Year MCU
7) Thamonwan Thungnathad 3rd Year NPU
8) Nittaya Manasen 3rd Year NPU
9) Matchima Khanda 2nd Year Sakon Nakhon Rajabhat U (Mathmatics Teaching)
10) Achiraya Thiauthit 1st Year NPU
11) Sawini Manaonok 1st Year UBU

Total: 22,000thb

Exchange Rate on 2 March 2020 is 31.5THB per 1USD



Motion 20-05 Laos Expense
Estimated Amount = $1,200.00
Actual Amount = $1,102.17

Request for a Non-Assistance allocation of up to $1,200 for transportation and other expenses for an inspection and hand-
over trip to NE Laos, scheduled for 2-6 March 2020.  Schools to be inspected:

1) Motion 19-21-Soum Maen School, M. Kham, XKNG
2) Motion 19-22-Sy Vieng Kham School, M. Khoun, XKNG

Plan is to rent the Hyundai van for five days with Mr Somphou, our regular driver.  This van costs about $40/day less than
Avis rental vehicles.

Five TLCB members will assist with this trip: Doug Vincent, Glenn Black, Tim Sawers, Larry Crider and Vaughan Smith
– all have been on previous TLCB trips with Mac. These five participants will pay for their transport from Nonthaburi or
Chiangmai to Nongkhai, their own food and lodging throughout the trip, and tips to the driver and LPDR official.


